GE GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Base Description

Base Type

Bulb Finishes and Colors

Lighting

Filament

) Rated Life Hours-nominal
16451 - GE Quartzline® T4 ated tie Fours-nomina
Product Technology

Q100DC o
Product Photo Bulb Shape

PHOTOMETRIC CHARACTERISTICS

Nominal Initial Lumen per Watt
Initial Lumens-nominal
Color Temperature

PRODUCT INFORMATION
Product Code

Description

Alternative Unit Of Measure

DIMENSIONS
Diameter
Light Center Length

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Input Voltage [nom]
Rated power (Watts)

CAUTIONS & WARNINGS

Caution
Lamp may shatter and cause injury if broken
Dispose of lamp in a closed container.

Do not use lamp if outer glass is scratched or broken.

Risk of Burn
Allow lamp to cool before handling.

Turn power off before installing lamp.

Warning
Lamp emits UV radiation which may cause eye/skin irritation.

Avoid exposure of eyes and skin to unshielded lamp.

Risk of Electric Shock
Turn power off before inspection

installation or removal.

Risk of Fire
Keep combustible materials away from lamp.

Use in enclosed fixture rated for this product.

Unexpected lamp rupture may cause injury, fire, or property damage
Use eye protection when handling lamp.
Use in enclosed fixture rated for this product.
Do not touch glass with bare hands.
Do not use lamp if outer glass is scratched or broken.

Do not exceed 110% of rated voltage.
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Double Contact Bayonet
Pin/Plug-In

Frost

CC-8

2000 h

Halogen

BA15d

T4

16
1550 Im
2950 K

16451
Q100DC
CASE

05in
1.37in

120V
100 W



