

16451 - GE Quartzline® T4 Q100DC Product Photo



GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS

Base Description	Double Contact Bayonet
Base Type	Pin/Plug-In
Bulb Finishes and Colors	Frost
Filament	CC-8
Rated Life Hours-nominal	2000 h
Product Technology	Halogen
Base	BA15d
Bulb Shape	T4
PHOTOMETRIC CHARACTERISTICS	
Nominal Initial Lumen per Watt	16
Initial Lumens-nominal	1550 lm
Color Temperature	2950 K
PRODUCT INFORMATION	
Product Code	16451
Description	Q100DC
Alternative Unit Of Measure	CASE
DIMENSIONS	
Diameter	0.5 in
Light Center Length	1.37 in
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS	
	120 V
Input Voltage [nom]	
Rated power (Watts)	100 W

CAUTIONS & WARNINGS

Caution

Lamp may shatter and cause injury if broken

Dispose of lamp in a closed container.

Do not use lamp if outer glass is scratched or broken.

Risk of Burn

Allow lamp to cool before handling.

Turn power off before installing lamp.

Warning

Lamp emits UV radiation which may cause eye/skin irritation.

Avoid exposure of eyes and skin to unshielded lamp.

Risk of Electric Shock

Turn power off before inspection

installation or removal.

Risk of Fire

Keep combustible materials away from lamp.

Use in enclosed fixture rated for this product.

Unexpected lamp rupture may cause injury, fire, or property damage

Use eye protection when handling lamp.

Use in enclosed fixture rated for this product.

Do not touch glass with bare hands.

Do not use lamp if outer glass is scratched or broken.

Do not exceed 110% of rated voltage.